US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: BLUETTI POWEROAK INC FRN: 0033559824 Contact Name: Qiyao Li Address: 6185 S VALLEY VIEW BLVD STE D LAS VEGAS NEVADA 89118 United States Telephone No: +1-512-966-1898 Email: liqy@bluetti.com

Applicant:

Company name: SHENZHEN POWEROAK NEWENER CO., LTDFRN: 0030496780Product Description: Portable Power StationGrantee code:2AYT3FCC ID:2AYT3-AC70Contact Name:Cara ZouAddress:F19, BLD No.1, Kaidaer, Tongsha Rd No.168, Xili Street, Nanshan,Shenzhen, China+86-752-5192099Email:zoujq@poweroak.net

[SHENZHEN POWEROAK NEWENER CO., LTD] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, **[BLUETTI POWEROAK INC]** is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **[SHENZHEN POWEROAK NEWENER CO., LTD]** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. **[BLUETTI POWEROAK INC]** accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause \S 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 9.20.2023

Applicant's Name: Cara Zou	US Agent's Name: Qiyao Li
Title: Manager	Title: CEO
Signature CMA Jou	Signature Qi/au Li